

10 OMP (COMM.) 133/22

M/S Ganesh Rice And General Mills Vs. District Manager Food Corporation Of India

22.11.2022

Present : Adv. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Counsel for the petitioner.

Adv. Rajeev Sharma, Counsel for the respondent no.1.

Adv. Amit Pari, Registrar, ICA for Respondent no.3.

Adv. Rajeev Sharma has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.1 and the same is taken on record.

In the present matter, ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 raised the objection regarding limitation of filing of the present case before this court. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file the filing details to show that the matter is within the limitation.

Sh. Amit Pari submits that the arbitral record of this case has been sent to the Additional District Judge, Moga and they have not received back as yet. He has filed the document in this regard.

It is fairly stated by the counsel for the petitioner and respondent no.1 that the award is still lying at District Courts, Moga, Punjab. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will take steps in this regard and shall apprise the Court on the next date of hearing.

Put up this matter for further proceedings on **28.02.2023.**

**Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
22.11.2022**