

OMP (COMM.) 133/22

M/S GANESH RICE AND GENERAL MILLS Vs. DISTRICT
MANAGER FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

26.04.2023

Present:- Sh. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Rajeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1
through VC.

None for respondents no.2 and 3.

Process issued to respondent no.3 not received back.

Original Award has not been received as yet. Fresh letter of
request be sent to the office of Ld. Arbitrator by all modes i.e.
RC/Speed Post/Courier/E-mail and FAX etc. for submission of arbitral
proceedings in a sealed cover atleast one week prior to the next date and
he is directed to appear in person.

Put up this matter for further proceedings, on 28.07.2023.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01,
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/26.04.2023