

OMP (COMM.) 133/22

M/S GANESH RICE AND GENERAL MILLS Vs. DISTRICT
MANAGER FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

13.02.2025

Present:- Ms Shubhashree Jagannathan, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
petitioner.

Sh. Rajeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1
through video conferencing.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that they need
sometime to file written submissions in the present case. She also
submits that the main counsel has stuck up in other courts.

On request, put up this matter for arguments, on 16.05.2025.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/13.02.2025