

25 OMP (COMM.) 133/22

M/S GANESH RICE AND GENERAL MILLS VS. DISTRICT
MANAGER FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

27.08.2025 (At 10:51 AM)

Present: None.

It is informed that there is call of strike by all Bar Associations of Delhi. For such reasons, no lawyers are appearing in the court. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed. Matter is adjourned.

Put up on 08.12.2025, for arguments.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/27.08.2025